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No. 22, 8.] [Published March 19, 1901.

CHAPTER 53.

AN ACT to amend the statutes of 1898 relating to the protec-
tion of fish and game, as amended by chapter 311 laws of
1899.

The people of the state of Wisconsin represented in senate and
assembly do enact as follows:

Fishing through ice; lakes affected. Srorion 1. Section 5
of chapter 311, laws of 1899, is hercby amended by inserting in
the tenth line, after the word “river” the words “and the lakes
of Waukesha county except (Pewaukee Lake).” 8o that said
section when so amended shall read as follows: Section 5. Sec-
tion 4560g of the statutes of 1898 is hereby amended to read as
follows: Section 4560g. Any person who shall fish through
the ice on any of the inland waters of this state with more than
five lines to each person, and with more than one hook to any
line, or who shall construct upon the ice of said waters, except
Sturgeon bay, Geneva lake in Walworth county, and Winnebago
lake, and the Mississippi river, and the lakes of Waukesha
county except (Pewaukee lake), any building or enclosure of
any nature whatsoever which shall conceal the person of the oc-
cupant while engaged in fishing through the ice, or who shall
occupy any building or enclosure while engaged in so fishing,
shall be punished by a fine of not less than twenty dollars nor
more than fifty dollars, or by imprisonment in the county jail
not more than thirty days.

Skcrion 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage and publication.
Approved March 16, 1901.




